
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Dominion Energy Utah’s 2018 Integrated 
Resource Plan (IRP) for Plan Year: June 1, 
2018 to May 31, 2019 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 18-057-01 

 
SCHEDULING ORDER 

 
 

ISSUED: June 27, 2018 
 
 The Public Service Commission of Utah (PSC) held a scheduling conference in this 

docket on June 26, 2018. The parties agreed to the following schedule, which the PSC approves 

and adopts: 

SCHEDULE 

ITEM DEADLINE/DATE/TIME/LOCATION 

Comments Friday, September 14, 2018 

Intervention Friday, September 21, 2018 

Reply Comments Friday, October 12, 2018 

DISCOVERY AND FILINGS 

 Parties shall respond to requests for data or discovery within fourteen (14) calendar days 

until September 14, 2018, and best efforts thereafter. Parties shall serve copies of all filings on 

all other parties by electronic mail at or before the time an electronic copy of the document is 

filed with the PSC. In the event a document filed with the PSC or produced in response to a 

discovery request cannot reasonably be transmitted by electronic mail, the party filing the 

document shall serve an electronic copy of the document on CD (or, if an electronic copy is not 

available, a paper copy) on each applicable party by hand delivery if the party being served is in 

the same metropolitan area as the serving party, or by overnight courier if the party being served 

is located in a different metropolitan area from the serving party. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 27, 2018. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303072 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on June 27, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com) 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111          
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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